



Altogether Better Policing

Information Rights and Disclosure
Digital Data and Technology Command
Police Headquarters
Aykley Heads
Durham
County Durham
DH1 5TT

Web Site: www.durham.police.uk
E-mail: freedomofinformation@durham.police.uk
Phone: 0191 3752582



**Request to Durham Constabulary under the Freedom of Information Act
Received on 08/07/2022 Our Ref: FOI/672/22**

Date: 08/08/2022

Your request:

Could I ask:

- 1) has anyone else attending the beergate event received a fine or found to have broken lock down rules?
- 2) were any members of Durham Police Force present at the beergate event and if so who?

Response:

I can confirm that the information requested is held in part by Durham Constabulary.

1. Please see below link to a press statement of 8th July 2022 which answers your questions.

[Durham Constabulary press statement](#)

2. No information is held – No member os Durham Constabulary were present.

Please note that Durham Constabulary's response to your request is unique and should not be used as a comparison with any other Force response you receive.

COMPLAINT RIGHTS

Your attention is drawn to the below link to our website, which details your right to complain:

[Freedom of Information Requests \(contensis.com\)](#)

If you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact me on the above telephone number.

I hope this is of assistance to you.

Yours sincerely
Freedom of Information Decision Maker
Information Rights and Disclosure Unit